Rev Date:  08/28/2019 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZOV Series
High Energy Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Description:

configuration.  Quantities generally range between 50 and 100 pieces per box, contact Stackpole for exact count.
Epoxy coated with rigid terminals
Metalized varistor blocks
23 23.00 18.00 mm 23 25.00 18.50 ± 1.00 43.00 mm
25 23.00 20.00 mm 25 25.00 18.50 ± 1.00 43.00 mm
32 30.00 28.00 mm 32 35.00 25.40 ± 1.00 53.00 mm
40 34.00 31.00 mm 40 36.50 25.40 ± 1.00 56.00 mm
60 43.00 39.00 mm 60 48.00 25.40 ± 1.00 66.00 mm
Unit
Epoxy Coated Varistor Block
LMAX LeMAX DMAX R HMAXSize SizeUnit
Metallised Varistor Block
VN VC IC WMAX IMAX C
(@ 1 Ma) (@ IC) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 μs) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm)
ZOV60K23 60 85 100 165 100 90 1.0 18000 3850 1.0 7.7
ZOV60K25 60 85 100 165 150 125 1.0 20000 4850 1.0 7.7
ZOV60K32 60 85 100 165 200 250 1.2 30000 9700 1.0 7.7
ZOV60K40 60 85 100 165 300 300 1.4 45000 12000 1.0 7.7
ZOV75K23 75 100 120 200 100 100 1.0 18000 3500 1.1 7.9
ZOV75K25 75 100 120 200 150 145 1.0 20000 4500 1.1 7.9
ZOV75K32 75 100 120 200 200 280 1.2 30000 8900 1.1 7.9
ZOV75K40 75 100 120 200 300 340 1.4 45000 11000 1.1 7.9
ZOV95K23 95 125 150 250 100 135 1.0 18000 2950 1.3 8.1
ZOV95K25 95 125 150 250 150 190 1.0 20000 3680 1.3 8.1
ZOV95K32 95 125 150 250 200 380 1.2 30000 7470 1.3 8.1
ZOV95K40 95 125 150 250 300 450 1.4 45000 9200 1.3 8.1
ZOV130K23 130 170 205 340 100 180 1.0 18000 2310 1.5 8.1
ZOV130K25 130 170 205 340 150 250 1.0 20000 2900 1.5 8.1
ZOV130K32 130 170 205 340 200 500 1.2 30000 5780 1.5 8.1
ZOV130K40 130 170 205 340 300 600 1.4 45000 7200 1.5 8.1
ZOV130K60 130 170 205 340 500 960 1.6 80000 11520 1.5 8.1
Part Number
PMAX tMAX TMAXVRMS VDC
Rev Date:  08/28/2019 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZOV Series
High Energy Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions (cont.)
VN VC IC WMAX IMAX C
(@ 1 Ma) (@ IC) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 μs) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm)
ZOV150K23 150 200 240 395 100 215 1.0 18000 1990 1.7 8.3
ZOV150K25 150 200 240 395 150 300 1.0 20000 2480 1.7 8.3
ZOV150K32 150 200 240 395 200 600 1.2 30000 4960 1.7 8.3
ZOV150K40 150 200 240 395 300 720 1.4 45000 6100 1.7 8.3
ZOV150K60 150 200 240 395 500 1150 1.6 80000 9760 1.7 8.3
ZOV230K23 230 300 360 595 100 320 1.0 18000 1320 2.4 9.0
ZOV230K25 230 300 360 595 150 450 1.0 20000 1650 2.4 9.0
ZOV230K32 230 300 360 595 200 900 1.2 30000 3300 2.4 9.0
ZOV230K40 230 300 360 595 300 1080 1.4 45000 4060 2.4 9.0
ZOV230K60 230 300 360 595 500 1730 1.6 80000 6490 2.4 9.0
ZOV250K23 250 320 390 650 100 350 1.0 18000 1220 2.6 9.2
ZOV250K25 250 320 390 650 150 490 1.0 20000 1530 2.6 9.2
ZOV250K32 250 320 390 650 200 970 1.2 30000 3050 2.6 9.2
ZOV250K40 250 320 390 650 300 1160 1.4 45000 3760 2.6 9.2
ZOV250K60 250 320 390 650 500 1860 1.6 80000 6050 2.6 9.2
ZOV275K23 275 350 430 710 100 380 1.0 18000 1100 2.8 9.4
ZOV275K25 275 350 430 710 150 530 1.0 20000 1380 2.8 9.4
ZOV275K32 275 350 430 710 200 1060 1.2 30000 2770 2.8 9.4
ZOV275K40 275 350 430 710 300 1280 1.4 45000 3400 2.8 9.4
ZOV275K60 275 350 430 710 500 2050 1.6 80000 5440 2.8 9.4
ZOV300K23 300 385 470 775 100 440 1.0 18000 1010 3.1 9.7
ZOV300K25 300 385 470 775 150 615 1.0 20000 1270 3.1 9.7
ZOV300K32 300 385 470 775 200 1225 1.2 30000 2540 3.1 9.7
ZOV300K40 300 385 470 775 300 1470 1.4 45000 3130 3.1 9.7
ZOV300K60 300 385 470 775 500 2350 1.6 80000 5000 3.1 9.7
ZOV320K23 320 420 510 840 100 480 1.0 18000 990 3.2 9.9
ZOV320K25 320 420 510 840 150 680 1.0 20000 1240 3.2 9.9
ZOV320K32 320 420 510 840 200 1350 1.2 30000 2470 3.2 9.9
ZOV320K40 320 420 510 840 300 1620 1.4 45000 3050 3.2 9.9
ZOV320K60 320 420 510 840 500 2600 1.6 80000 4880 3.2 9.9
ZOV385K23 385 505 620 1025 100 500 1.0 18000 810 3.8 10.6
ZOV385K25 385 505 620 1025 150 690 1.0 20000 1020 3.8 10.6
ZOV385K32 385 505 620 1025 200 1390 1.2 30000 2040 3.8 10.6
ZOV385K40 385 505 620 1025 300 1660 1.4 45000 2500 3.8 10.6
ZOV385K60 385 505 620 1025 500 2660 1.6 80000 4000 3.8 10.6
ZOV420K23 420 560 680 1120 100 530 1.0 18000 740 4.4 10.9
ZOV420K25 420 560 680 1120 150 740 1.0 20000 930 4.4 10.9
ZOV420K32 420 560 680 1120 200 1480 1.2 30000 1850 4.4 10.9
ZOV420K40 420 560 680 1120 300 1780 1.4 45000 2280 4.4 10.9
ZOV420K60 420 560 680 1120 500 2850 1.6 80000 3650 4.4 10.9
ZOV460K23 460 615 750 1240 100 580 1.0 18000 670 4.8 11.4
ZOV460K25 460 615 750 1240 150 810 1.0 20000 840 4.8 11.4
ZOV460K32 460 615 750 1240 200 1610 1.2 30000 1680 4.8 11.4
ZOV460K40 460 615 750 1240 300 1930 1.4 45000 2060 4.8 11.4
ZOV460K60 460 615 750 1240 500 3090 1.6 80000 3300 4.8 11.4
ZOV510K23 510 670 820 1355 100 600 1.0 18000 610 5.2 11.8
ZOV510K25 510 670 820 1355 150 840 1.0 20000 770 5.2 11.8
ZOV510K32 510 670 820 1355 200 1680 1.2 30000 1530 5.2 11.8
ZOV510K40 510 670 820 1355 300 2010 1.4 45000 1900 5.2 11.8
ZOV510K60 510 670 820 1355 500 3220 1.6 80000 3040 5.2 11.8
TMAX
Part Number
VRMS VDC PMAX tMAX
Rev Date:  08/28/2019 4 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
ZOV Series
High Energy Varistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Device Ratings and Dimensions (cont.)
Protection Level
  With the worst-case condition in the tolerance region.
Model Size 23
ZOV60…680
VN VC IC WMAX IMAX C
(@ 1 Ma) (@ IC) (8/20 uSec) (10/1000 μs) (8/20 uSec) (@ 1 kHz)
(volts) (volts) (volts) (volts) (amps) (joules) (watts) (amps) (pF) (mm) (mm)
ZOV550K23 550 745 910 1500 100 650 1.0 18000 550 5.9 12.5
ZOV550K25 550 745 910 1500 150 900 1.0 20000 690 5.9 12.5
ZOV550K32 550 745 910 1500 200 1810 1.2 30000 1380 5.9 12.5
ZOV550K40 550 745 910 1500 300 2170 1.4 45000 1700 5.9 12.5
ZOV550K60 550 745 910 1500 500 3470 1.6 80000 2720 5.9 12.5
ZOV680K23 680 895 1100 1815 100 770 1.0 18000 460 6.9 13.5
ZOV680K25 680 895 1100 1815 150 1080 1.0 20000 570 6.9 13.5
ZOV680K32 680 895 1100 1815 200 2160 1.2 30000 1150 6.9 13.5
ZOV680K40 680 895 1100 1815 300 2590 1.4 45000 1400 6.9 13.5
ZOV680K60 680 895 1100 1815 500 4140 1.6 80000 2240 6.9 13.5
Part Number
VRMS VDC PMAX tMAX TMAX